representative district shall be divided in the formation
of a Renate district. The senate districts shall be num­
bered in a regular series. The terms of office of senators
and representatives shall be the same as now prescribed
by law until the general election in the year one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), at which time
there shall be an entire new election of all the senators
and representatives. Representatives chosen at such
election, or at any election thereafter, shall hold their
office for the term of two years, except it be to fill a
'v'acanCj", aiid the senators chosen at such election by dis-

[...]

one thousand eight hundred and eighty­
four (1884), and thereafter the general election shall be
held biennially. All state, county or other officers elected
at any general election, whose terms of office would oUt­
erwise expire on the fir8t Monday of January, A. D. one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-six (1886), 8hall hold
and continue in such offices respectively until the fir8t
Monday in January, one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-8even (1887).t

(R) Held restrictive and to disqualify a person (rom holding an
electlveoffice who was not eligible at the date of his election, though